
40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming

Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland 103

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Duet Preliminaries / Final Juniors F&F

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

RANK

RANK

1 SWITZERLAND 103

1 BELLINA Maxence Av. fig. Results 69.8750

2 PIFFARETTI Maria Free Total 77.7669

R Final Result 147.6419

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

2 UNITED STATES 35

1 BRASSIL Gillian Av. fig. Results 70.4688

2 WIITA Elizabeth Free Total 76.0666

R Final Result 146.5354

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

3 GERMANY 18

1 LANNINGER Lara Av. fig. Results 69.8438

2 ZIMMER Michelle Free Total 73.8999

R Final Result 143.7437

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

4 Schwimmclub Solothurn 2 1

1 FLURI Christine Av. fig. Results 65.5938

2 KREIS Lea Free Total 69.1668

R Final Result 134.7606

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

5 Schwimmclub Solothurn 1 86

1 DUNKEL Annika Av. fig. Results 61.9375

2 FREI Elena Free Total 70.3000

R Final Result 132.2375

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

6 Limmat Nixen Zürich 52

1 PRAXMARER Miriam Av. fig. Results 61.7188

2 TRINCIA Eleonora Free Total 70.3000

R Final Result 132.0188

1 Pen (Incl) 1.0 0

7 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 69

1 ALLEVI Alexandra Av. fig. Results 50.5938

2 SOLDATI Diana Free Total 66.5999

R CRIPPA Eleonora Final Result 117.1937

0 Pen (Incl) 0.0 0

Rank by
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming
Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Duet Preliminaries / Final Juniors F&F RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee:

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : MANNINEN Venla NORDEN Moira VAN TEFFELEN Nel

Judge 2 : LATCHFORD Debbie MORGER Susi GRAUPERA Tensi

Judge 3 : CZUMAKOW KatarzynaLÜSCHER Susanne SHE Xiaoping

Judge 4 : BERENDSEN Carry MARX Steffi JACCARD Catherine

Judge 5 : Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 BELLINA Maxence SWITZERLAND Free Total 77.7669

PIFFARETTI Maria Exec / Synch 7.5 7.7 7.9 7.7 7.7 Exec / Synch 23.1000

Artistic imp. 7.7 7.6 7.9 7.8 7.8 Artistic imp. 31.0668

 Difficulty 8.2 8.0 7.7 7.6 7.9 Difficulty 23.6001

Penalties

2 BRASSIL Gillian UNITED STATES Free Total 76.0666

WIITA Elizabeth Exec / Synch 7.2 7.6 7.5 7.8 7.5 Exec / Synch 22.5999

Artistic imp. 7.3 7.9 7.6 7.5 7.6 Artistic imp. 30.2668

 Difficulty 8.0 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.8 Difficulty 23.1999

Penalties

3 LANNINGER Lara GERMANY Free Total 73.8999

ZIMMER Michelle Exec / Synch 7.3 7.1 7.7 7.3 7.4 Exec / Synch 21.9999

Artistic imp. 7.6 6.9 7.5 7.6 7.4 Artistic imp. 30.0000

 Difficulty 7.2 7.6 7.4 6.8 7.3 Difficulty 21.9000

Penalties

4 DUNKEL Annika Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 70.3000

FREI Elena Exec / Synch 6.6 7.2 6.9 7.4 7.0 Exec / Synch 21.0999

Artistic imp. 7.0 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.0 Artistic imp. 28.0000

 Difficulty 7.1 7.2 7.1 6.4 7.0 Difficulty 21.2001

Penalties

5 PRAXMARER Miriam Limmat Nixen Zürich Free Total 70.3000

TRINCIA Eleonora Exec / Synch 7.1 7.3 6.9 7.6 7.2 Exec / Synch 21.6000

Artistic imp. 6.9 7.4 6.9 7.3 7.1 Artistic imp. 28.4000

 Difficulty 6.9 7.5 7.3 6.6 7.1 Difficulty 21.3000

Penalties 1.0

Judges scores
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1 2 3 4 5 Total

Judges scores

6 FLURI Christine Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 69.1668

KREIS Lea Exec / Synch 6.5 7.0 6.8 6.8 6.8 Exec / Synch 20.4000

Artistic imp. 7.2 6.3 7.1 6.7 6.8 Artistic imp. 27.4668

 Difficulty 7.0 7.8 7.0 7.1 7.2 Difficulty 21.3000

Penalties

7 ALLEVI Alexandra Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 66.5999

SOLDATI Diana Exec / Synch 6.7 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.6 Exec / Synch 19.8999

R CRIPPA Eleonora Artistic imp. 6.5 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.5 Artistic imp. 26.0000

 Difficulty 6.8 7.0 7.2 6.7 6.9 Difficulty 20.7000

Penalties
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming

Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland 103

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Duet Preliminaries / Final Juniors F&F

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

RANK

RANK
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming
Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Duet Preliminaries / Final Juniors F&F RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee:

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : MANNINEN Venla NORDEN Moira VAN TEFFELEN Nel

Judge 2 : LATCHFORD Debbie MORGER Susi GRAUPERA Tensi

Judge 3 : CZUMAKOW KatarzynaLÜSCHER Susanne SHE Xiaoping

Judge 4 : BERENDSEN Carry MARX Steffi JACCARD Catherine

Judge 5 : Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 BELLINA Maxence SWITZERLAND Free Total 77.7669

PIFFARETTI Maria Exec / Synch 7.5 7.7 7.9 7.7 7.7 Exec / Synch 23.1000

Artistic imp. 7.7 7.6 7.9 7.8 7.8 Artistic imp. 31.0668

 Difficulty 8.2 8.0 7.7 7.6 7.9 Difficulty 23.6001

Penalties

2 BRASSIL Gillian UNITED STATES Free Total 76.0666

WIITA Elizabeth Exec / Synch 7.2 7.6 7.5 7.8 7.5 Exec / Synch 22.5999

Artistic imp. 7.3 7.9 7.6 7.5 7.6 Artistic imp. 30.2668

 Difficulty 8.0 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.8 Difficulty 23.1999

Penalties

3 LANNINGER Lara GERMANY Free Total 73.8999

ZIMMER Michelle Exec / Synch 7.3 7.1 7.7 7.3 7.4 Exec / Synch 21.9999

Artistic imp. 7.6 6.9 7.5 7.6 7.4 Artistic imp. 30.0000

 Difficulty 7.2 7.6 7.4 6.8 7.3 Difficulty 21.9000

Penalties

4 DUNKEL Annika Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 70.3000

FREI Elena Exec / Synch 6.6 7.2 6.9 7.4 7.0 Exec / Synch 21.0999

Artistic imp. 7.0 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.0 Artistic imp. 28.0000

 Difficulty 7.1 7.2 7.1 6.4 7.0 Difficulty 21.2001

Penalties

5 PRAXMARER Miriam Limmat Nixen Zürich Free Total 70.3000

TRINCIA Eleonora Exec / Synch 7.1 7.3 6.9 7.6 7.2 Exec / Synch 21.6000

Artistic imp. 6.9 7.4 6.9 7.3 7.1 Artistic imp. 28.4000

 Difficulty 6.9 7.5 7.3 6.6 7.1 Difficulty 21.3000

Penalties 1.0
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1 2 3 4 5 Total

Judges scores

6 FLURI Christine Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 69.1668
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming

Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland
July 9 to July 12, 2015

Figures Results Juniors F&F

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

BY RANK

Rank St# Swimmers Club / Feder. Fig. points E#

1 13 KOCH Vivienne SUI 73.0625 41

0 2 37 PESCHL Noemi LNZ 71.2500 20

0 3 5 ZIMMER Michelle GER 71.1875 6

0 4 24 WEIBEL Sarina LNZ 71.1250 27

0 5 9 WIITA Elizabeth USA 70.8125 52

0 6 15 BELLINA Maxence SUI 70.4375 40

0 7 50 RANDHAWA Lily USA 70.2500 48

0 8 16 BRASSIL Gillian USA 70.1250 44

0 9 33 PIFFARETTI Maria SUI 69.3125 42

0 10 38 LANNINGER Lara GER 68.5000 5

0 11 32 FLETCHER Natalie USA 67.9375 45

0 12 45 WEIBEL Alissa LNZ 67.6875 26

0 13 28 PANIĆ Hana CRO 67.5000 3

0 14 1 FLURI Christine SCSO 67.0625 37

0 15 18 HABIERA Aleksandra POL 65.4375 32

0 16 47 JAGER Rachel USA 65.1250 47

0 17 10 SCHRAVENDIJK Kim NED 65.0625 12

0 18 36 SCHALLENBERG Kim NED 65.0000 11

0 19 31 WATSON Haley USA 64.9375 51

0 20 11 VAN DEN BERG Lisa NED 64.8750 13

0 21 19 ECKSTEIN Fanny GSO 64.8750 7

0 22 12 GALLAHUE Caoimhe USA 64.1250 46

0 23 44 KREIS Lea SCSO 64.1250 39

0 24 3 TRINCIA Eleonora LNZ 63.6875 25

0 25 41 EL FILALI Nesrine NED 63.5625 10

0 26 26 STANTON Amanda USA 63.5000 49

0 27 20 BRONKHORST Femke NED 63.3750 9

0 28 42 VAN KESTEREN Femke NED 63.3750 14

0 29 25 BRAND Anouk NED 63.1250 8

0 30 43 STEINER Anja LNZ 63.1250 23

0 31 35 BUKOWSKA Marta POL 62.9375 31

0 32 34 VAN SEUREN Lisa NED 62.8125 15

0 33 14 ROTH Marigna LNZ 62.5625 22

0 34 17 FREI Elena SCSO 62.2500 38

0 35 27 VARESIO Margaux PCB 61.8750 43

0 36 30 DUNKEL Annika SCSO 61.6250 36
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BY RANK

Rank St# Swimmers Club / Feder. Fig. points E#

0 37 39 CRIPPA Eleonora LUG 61.1250 29

0 38 7 YUGNUK Dilara NED 60.8125 17

0 39 23 YAPAR Manolya NED 60.4375 16

0 40 21 CATALANO Kristina LNZ 60.3125 18

0 41 49 ALLEVI Alexandra LUG 60.0000 28

0 42 4 PRAXMARER Miriam LNZ 59.7500 21

0 43 29 RYBARCZYK Sandra POL 59.3125 33

0 44 2 EGLI Mila LNZ 58.7500 19

0 45 40 BOURQUIN Bérénice RFN 58.7500 35

0 46 22 BIĆANIĆ Lucija-Ana CRO 58.0625 1

0 47 6 VIDALINA Dora CRO 56.1875 4

0 48 46 CIBENEČKI  Lara CRO 56.1250 2

0 49 48 SOLDATI Diana LUG 41.1875 30

0 50 8 STEHLIC Renee USA 0.0000 50 X
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming

Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Rank by

Solo Preliminaries / Final Juniors F&F

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

RANK

RANK BY

Av. fig. Results Free Total Final Result
Pen 

(Incl)

1 SWITZERLAND KOCH Vivienne # 73.0625 77.4000 150.4625 0.0

0

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich 1 PESCHL Noemi # 71.2500 75.1332 146.3832 1.0

1

3 GERMANY ZIMMER Michelle # 71.1875 73.8331 145.0206 0.0

0

4 UNITED STATES BRASSIL Gillian # 70.1250 74.7999 144.9249 0.0

0

5 Limmat Nixen Zürich 2 WEIBEL Sarina # 71.1250 73.0000 144.1250 0.0

0

6 CROATIA PANIĆ Hana # 67.5000 70.8333 138.3333 0.0

0

7 Genève Synchro Onex ECKSTEIN Fanny # 64.8750 69.7000 134.5750 0.0

0

8 Synchroverein Bern VARESIO Margaux # 61.8750 67.2000 129.0750 0.0

0

9 POLAND RYBARCZYK Sandra # 59.3125 65.3333 124.6458 0.0

0

10 Red-Fish Neuchâtel BOURQUIN Bérénice # 58.7500 65.6332 124.3832 0.0

0

11 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro ALLEVI Alexandra # 60.0000 64.3000 124.3000 0.0

0

12 0

0

13 0

0

14 0

0

15 0

0

16 0

SO_2015-FF.xlsm / Solo results 09.07.2015 / Page 1 Chief recorder: ECKSTEIN Georges



40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming

Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Team Preliminaries / Final Elite

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

1 CHINA, PR 49

# Swimmer # Swimmer

1 CHEN Xiaojun X 6 CHEN Yan X

2 GUO Ye X 7 HUANG Qiaoyan X

3 WANG Liuyi X 8 WU Jingyan X Av. fig. Results

4 WANG Qianyi X (R) WEI Yi Free Total 85.4666

5 SUN Ao X R Final Result

Pen (Incl) 0.0

2 SWITZERLAND 1

# Swimmer # Swimmer

1 JACCARD Gladys X 6 PESCHL Joelle X

2 NIPPEL Mélanie X 7 EL MEHREK Aicha X

3 NYDEGGER Michelle X 8 ROSSELET Pauline X Av. fig. Results

4 RUMASUGLIA Flavia X (R) BELLINA Maxence Free Total 79.0669

5 RIHM Manuela X (R) PIFFARETTI Maria Final Result

Pen (Incl) 0.0

3 GERMANY 73

# Swimmer # Swimmer

1 SEIBERT Justine X 6 LANNINGER Lara X

2 ERMAKOVA Julia X 7 GROH Katharina X

3 KÖNIGSBAUER Lisa X 8 ZIMMER Michelle X Av. fig. Results

4 LANGE Lisa X (R) WEYCHARDT Sinja Free Total 73.3000

5 REINHARDT Daniela X (R) MÜLLER Julia Final Result

Pen (Incl) 0.0

4 NEW ZEALAND 97

# Swimmer # Swimmer

1 ANDERSON Kirstin Leigh X 6 LOWANS Amy Rose X

2 ANDERSON Caitlin Jane X 7 THOMAS Jazzlee Grace X

3 BRAVEN Aleisha Nicole X 8 YOUNGER Sarsha Rosemary X Av. fig. Results

4 HART Leticia Rose X (R) MORRIS Eva Grace Free Total 72.5668

5 HOHAIA Victoria Kate X (R) WILKES Anastasia Olivia Final Result

Pen (Incl) 0.0

Rank by
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Team Preliminaries / Final Elite

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

5 Schwimmclub Solothurn 25

# Swimmer # Swimmer

1 BRAUN Salome X 6 TARY Julia X

2 DUNKEL Annika X 7 TÜSCHER Melanie X

3 FÄH Livia X 8 Av. fig. Results

4 FLURI Christine X (R) FREI Elena Free Total 70.8332

5 KREIS Lea X R Final Result

Pen (Incl) 0.5

6 ###

# Swimmer # Swimmer

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

7 ###

# Swimmer # Swimmer

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

8 ###

# Swimmer # Swimmer

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

9 ###

# Swimmer # Swimmer

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)
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40th Swiss Open Synchronized Swimming
Zuerich Oerlikon, Switzerland

July 9 to July 12, 2015

Team Preliminaries / Final Elite RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: BRENNWALD Nina

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : LATCHFORD Debbie ROBERT Nadia LÜSCHER Susanne

Judge 2 : BERENDSEN Carry SHE Xiaoping IULIANO Laura

Judge 3 : NORDEN Moira MARX Steffi PETKOVIĆ Ljiljana
Judge 4 : MANNINEN Venla BERENGUER Delphine CZUMAKOW Katarzyna

Judge 5 : Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge

Total

1 2 3 4 5

1 CHINA, PR Free Total 85.4666
CHEN Xiaojun CHEN Yan Exec / Synch 8.4 8.8 8.4 8.2 8.5 Exec / Synch 25.2999

GUO Ye HUANG Qiaoyan Artistic imp. 8.5 8.6 8.4 8.7 8.6 Artistic imp. 34.2668

WANG Liuyi WU Jingyan Difficulty 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.4 8.7 Difficulty 25.8999

WANG Qianyi R WEI Yi Deduction ss 18.1

SUN Ao Penalties 0.0

2 SWITZERLAND Free Total 79.0669
JACCARD Gladys PESCHL Joelle Exec / Synch 7.9 8.3 8.2 7.3 7.9 Exec / Synch 24.0000

NIPPEL Mélanie EL MEHREK Aicha Artistic imp. 7.9 8.0 7.7 7.8 7.9 Artistic imp. 31.4668

NYDEGGER Michelle ROSSELET Pauline Difficulty 8.2 7.8 7.9 7.8 7.9 Difficulty 23.6001

RUMASUGLIA Flavia R BELLINA Maxence Deduction ss 18.1

RIHM Manuela R PIFFARETTI Maria Penalties 0.0

3 GERMANY Free Total 73.3000
SEIBERT Justine LANNINGER Lara Exec / Synch 7.1 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.5 Exec / Synch 22.5999

ERMAKOVA Julia GROH Katharina Artistic imp. 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.3 Artistic imp. 29.2000

KÖNIGSBAUER Lisa ZIMMER Michelle Difficulty 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.2 Difficulty 21.5001

LANGE Lisa R WEYCHARDT Sinja Deduction ss 18.1

REINHARDT Daniela R MÜLLER Julia Penalties 0.0

4 NEW ZEALAND Free Total 72.5668
ANDERSON Kirstin Leigh LOWANS Amy Rose Exec / Synch 7.3 7.4 7.2 7.0 7.2 Exec / Synch 21.6999

ANDERSON Caitlin Jane THOMAS Jazzlee Grace Artistic imp. 7.5 7.4 7.1 7.1 7.3 Artistic imp. 29.0668

BRAVEN Aleisha Nicole YOUNGER Sarsha Rosemary Difficulty 7.6 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.3 Difficulty 21.8001

HART Leticia Rose R MORRIS Eva Grace Deduction ss 18.1

HOHAIA Victoria Kate R WILKES Anastasia Olivia Penalties 0.0

5 Schwimmclub Solothurn Free Total 70.8332
BRAUN Salome TARY Julia Exec / Synch 7.0 7.6 7.5 6.9 7.3 Exec / Synch 21.8001

DUNKEL Annika TÜSCHER Melanie Artistic imp. 7.2 7.5 6.8 6.8 7.1 Artistic imp. 28.1332

FÄH Livia Difficulty 7.4 7.0 7.3 6.8 7.1 Difficulty 21.3999

FLURI Christine R FREI Elena Deduction ss 18.1 0.5

KREIS Lea Penalties 0.0

Judges scores
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